STATE OF MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER JB-21-02

Effective: February 24, 2021

WITHDRAWAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER JB-09-4

Administrative Order JB-09-4, *Exception to Maine Rule of Civil Procedure for Post-Judgment Family Matter Projects* (effective December 1, 2009) is hereby withdrawn and is no longer in effect. The administrative order is no longer necessary given the amendment of M.R. Civ. P. 110A in July 2016. *See* 2016 Me. Rules 05 (effective July 29, 2016).

For the Court,	
/s/	
Andrew M. Mead	
Acting Chief Iustice	

Promulgation Date: February 24, 2021

AO JB-21-02 Effective February 24, 2021; Dated February 24, 2021 Signed by: Andrew M. Mead, Acting Chief Justice, Maine Supreme Judicial Court Issued to withdraw Administrative Order JB-09-4.

Historical Derivation of AO JB-09-4

Exception to Maine Rule of Civil Procedure for Post-Judgment Family Matter Projects AO JB-09-4 Effective December 1, 2009; Dated: November 23, 2009 Signed by: Leigh I. Saufley, Chief Justice Issued to exempt post-judgment Family Matter projects in certain District Court locations from complying with M.R. Civ. P. 110A(b)(6)(A) and (B).